
Juvenile Corrections, Department of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Administration 3,010,900 2,946,600 3,113,700 3,043,300 3,160,200 2,958,100
Community Services 13,783,100 12,652,800 13,460,700 13,532,400 13,510,400 13,309,500
Institutions 31,842,100 31,037,600 30,820,200 28,259,800 30,347,100 27,930,600

Total 48,636,100 46,637,000 47,394,600 44,835,500 47,017,700 44,198,200

By Fund Source

General 37,438,000 37,018,900 36,097,600 33,538,500 35,666,000 32,862,000
Dedicated 5,844,600 5,717,400 6,127,500 6,127,500 6,130,700 6,127,500
Federal 3,763,600 2,858,800 3,385,000 3,385,000 3,846,000 3,836,500
Other 1,589,900 1,041,900 1,784,500 1,784,500 1,375,000 1,372,200

Total 48,636,100 46,637,000 47,394,600 44,835,500 47,017,700 44,198,200

By Object

Personnel Costs 21,491,100 21,155,200 0 20,489,300 0 0
Operating Expenditures 5,189,800 4,603,000 0 5,565,200 (134,500) 0
Capital Outlay 93,500 160,700 0 30,000 0 0
Trustee/Benefit Payments 21,861,700 20,718,100 0 18,751,000 0 0
Lump Sum 0 0 47,394,600 0 47,152,200 44,198,200

Total 48,636,100 46,637,000 47,394,600 44,835,500 47,017,700 44,198,200

FTP Positions 382.90404.25405.25406.25406.25406.25
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Juvenile Corrections, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

36,097,600406.25 47,394,6003.00  FY 2010 Original Appropriation 406.25 36,097,600 47,394,600

(1,000,000)0.00 (1,000,000)4.40  Rescission 0.00 0 0

00.00 04.50  Governor's Holdback 0.00 (2,559,100) (2,559,100)

00.00 04.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 0

46,394,600406.255.00  FY 2010 Total Appropriation 35,097,600 33,538,500406.25 44,835,500

00.00 06.10  Lump Sum Allocation 0.00 0 0

0(1.00) 06.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments (1.00) 0 0

00.00 06.50  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

46,394,600405.257.00  FY 2010 Estimated Expenditures 35,097,600 33,538,500405.25 44,835,500

00.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments (21.35) 0 0

00.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

00.00 (39,800)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 393,200 353,400

00.00 08.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 0

46,354,800405.259.00  FY 2011 Base 35,097,600 33,931,700383.90 45,188,900

510,5000.00 518,70010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 (105,900) (109,400)

13,8000.00 14,00010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 200

00.00 82,30010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 82,300

(134,500)0.00 (134,500)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (134,500) (134,500)

178,6000.00 182,40010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

0(1.00) 010.90  Other Adjustments (1.00) 0 0

47,017,700404.2511.00  FY 2011 Total Maintenance 35,666,000 33,691,300382.90 45,027,500

Administration
0 (82,500)0.000.00 0 (82,500)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Community Services
0 (48,400)0.000.00 0 (48,400)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Institutions
0 (698,400)0.000.00 0 (698,400)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

47,017,700404.2513.00  FY 2011 Gov's Recommendation 35,666,000 32,862,000382.90 44,198,200

(2.00)Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

(23.35) (3,235,600)(431,600) (3,196,400)(376,900)

-0.49% -5.75% -8.96%-1.20% -0.80% -6.74%
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